
Walking In The Smokies
April 8-10, 2021
Sevierville, Tennessee
Judges: Ross Campbell, Smokey Carswell, Robert Cortner

MODEL/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. DEMONIC PRESENCE, Laurie Toone for Ron/Karen Bochenek
2. IM DIXIE BLUE, Lester Marise for Graham/Jones

SHOW PLEASURE/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. GEORGIA FLORIDA LINE, Knox Blackburn for Bruce MacDonald
2. GODIVA, John Allan Callaway for George Ann Pratt
3. ROAD TRIP, Bryan Barnhill for Greg Kiser
4. WATCH THE LINE, Mickey McCormick for Dr/Mrs Curt Branch

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. SCORE DIAMOND IN THE RUFF, Sarah Beth Thomas for Carey/Terry Hughes
2. IM A LITTLE FUNKY, Dr David Bullock for Davany Bullock

TWO YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. MAGNIFICENT GIN, Tanner Burks for Sister Milligan

AMATEUR PONIES
1. STRIKE, Lisa Baum O/E
2. WIN DIXIE A, Gail Walling O/E
3. JOE JACOBY, Mary Beth Blessing for Herschel/Mary Ann Blessing
4. BE MY BABY, Patti Pollack for S&P LLC
5. JOSES CARTEL, Kathy Pate O/E

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE
1. DANGEROUS DUCHESS, Alex Johnson for Franklin Harvey
2. IM IN THE SPOTLIGHT, Natasha Douglas for Cody/Kendra Yates

AMATEUR (CANTER)
1. KNOCK EM TED, Jannie Chapman O/E
2. MASTER OF THE RITZ, Jay Mitchell O/E
3. MISTER LINEMAN, Thom Meek for Meek/Payne
4. JOSE THE CHAMP, Steve McLaurin for McLaurin/Whitley
5. FAMOUS & ANDY, Amelia Haselden for John Haselden

AMATEUR 50 & OVER
1. ITS HIGH MAINTENANCE, Sister Milligan O/E



ALL DAY PLEASURE FIVE & UNDER AMATEUR
1. SHEZA DRAMAMAMA, Maddie Grace McMorrow O/E
2. CHIQUITO, Dr David Bullock O/E
3. AN ALL AROUND GEM, EmmaWood O/E
4. LIMELIGHT & ROSES, Claire Winstead O/E
5. MISS BINGO STAR, Richel Underwood for Megan Gates
6. MY RAVINA, Caitlin Winstead for Caitlyn Winstead

AMATEUR THREE YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS
1. LADY ELLE, Kelly Manis O/E
2. C ME WALK AND SHAKE, Sister Milligan O/E
3. GINS LUCKY PENNY, Jannie Chapman O/E
4. TAMMY JONES, Noel Botsch O/E
5. HAWKS LINED WITH THREAT, Christy Warner for James/Christy Warner
6. DROP DEAD RED, Amelia Haselden for John Haselden
7. A LADYS HONOR, Kim Leonard O/E
8. SHES A SUPER GENERATION, Brian Graham O/E

PARK PERFORMANCE AMATEUR
1. MAGIC LINED, Kerry DeArmond for Billie DeArmond
2. NINETY YARDS, Jay Mitchell O/E
3. WAITING ON PAROLE, Anne Hunt O/E

AMATEUR TWO YEAR OLD STALLIONS
1. SKY FALL 007, Dee Broom Yoder for Charles Yoder
2. SAM I AM JOSE, Alex Rea for Dr Ann Rea
3. HES HOT, Sister Milligan O/E
4. MY TANQUERAY, Lucky Collins O/E

PARK PLEASURE FIVE & UNDER/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. THE DIXIE DOLL, Jeff Laughlin for Doris Penick

AMATEUR FOUR YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS
1. IM LOCK N LOAD, Jodi Fisher for Jackie Greenwalt
2. MISS HEAVENLY CASH, Shelby Sims for Shannon/Shelby Sims
3. JOSES DIXIE QUEEN, Alex Rea O/E
4. MY CRAZY LOVE, Shari Winburn O/E

COUNTRY PLEASURE THREE & UNDER/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. DIXIE SPECIAL, Laurie Toone for Payton/Tate
2. DE CORONADO, Kyle Elliott for Dr Carl Deiter Family
3. THE NOTORIOUS G B G, Ashley Helton Givens for Deirdre Strickland
4. HONOROUS, Victoria Kalosis for Jesse Reed



5. CASHS JUNE LADY, Claire Hankins for Bruce Vaughn
6. GAMEWINNER, Sheldon Bochenek for Sophia Borg

SHOW PLEASURE FIVE & UNDER/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. THE COCHISE, Link Webb for Joe Barnes
2. GENS TOP BRASS, Edgar Abernathy for Ella Abernathy
3. IM CHARLIE DANIELS, Bryan Barnhill for Greg Kiser

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION AMATEUR
1. INTERNATIONAL PLAYBOY, Gary Kiser O/E
2. FULLY COMMITTED, Amy Brumley O/E
3. THE MASTER SWITCH, J D Smith O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE TWO & THREE YEAR OLD/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. 401K, Laurie Toone O/E
2. PRINCE VETO, Mackenzie Morgan for Duane/Connie Ripple

AMATEUR MARES/GELDINGS
1. SHES LIMITLESS, Molly Walters for Kelsey Andrews
2. PUNISHER, Ashley Rea for Barbara Smith
3. A PINK FLOYD, Lisa Baum O/E
4. GOODY GOODY, JoAnn Frank O/E
5. DOLLARS BRIGHT STAR, Jannie Chapman O/E
6. DIXIE MAJORETTE, Sister Milligan O/E

AMATEUR NOVICE
1. BAD ECONOMY, Emily Kiser Jackson O/E
2. LT HORATIO CAINE, Stacy Blackburn O/E
3. STRIKE IT BLUE, Tripp McAllister for Bill McAllister
4. MR FOR REAL, Paul Simmons O/E
5. JOSES FAME, Don Broome for Don/Sharon Broome
6. KINFOKE, Madison Koontz for Zenda Hill Farm
7. JOSES BUMIN AROUND, McKenzie Gower O/E
8. LYNDON B JOHNSON, Dr Renee Montgomery O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. CAZADORES, Laurie Toone for Donna Hill
2. MAGELLAN, Kyle Elliott for Johnson/Evans
3. MELTDOWN, Jeff Laughlin for Johnson/Evans
4. PISTOLS SENORITA, Ashley Helton Givens for Vickie Penick
5. MASTER CRUISER, Dickie Gardner for Kevin/Kay Andrews
6. ANOTHER ASPEN, Jessica Hlebak for Carla Parsons
7. CLASSICALLY DANGEROUS, Carolina Carraway O/E
8. WORK FROM HOME, Leah Lemberg O/E



AMATEUR STALLIONS
1. NV US, Kim Leonard for Scott Leonard
2. MAGICS PURE RITZ, Lisa McMahan O/E

15.2 & UNDER/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. IN TEDS IMAGE, Bill Callaway for Ron Lawrence
2. KNOCK DOWN DRAG OUT, Kayla Baucom for Joe Manis
3. STARPOWER CC, Mickey McCormick for JoAnn Frank

LITE SHOD AMATEUR
1. SHES CHARLIES GIRL, Anne Evans O/E
2. CAROLINA CHROME, Sophia Borg O/E
3. HELLO IM JOHNNY CASH, Brandy Tackett for Stephanie Davidson
4. IM DIXIE BLUE, Kara Graham for Graham/Jones
5. BAYMAX B, Natalie Curry O/E

YOUTH PONIES
1. MISS COCO CHANEL, Braxton Ailshie for Jamie Ailshie

AMATEUR THREE YEAR OLD STALLIONS
1. HONORED IN TEXAS, Bob Adcock O/E
2. HONOR AND SALUTE, Kerry DeArmond O/E
3. THE MANDALORIAN, Dee Broom Yoder O/E
4. HES BALLISTIC, Dr David Bullock O/E
5. HES A LUCKY STRIKE, Susan Hatmaker for Joe Barnes

PRO AM
1. ME AND POCAHONTAS, Allyson Armstrong/Tyler Baucom for Allyson Armstrong
2. GOODY GOODY, Joanne Frank/Micky McCormick for JoAnn Frank
3. KINFOKE, Lindsay Hess Price/Edgar Abernathy for Zenda Hill Farm
4. PROWLIN IN THE GIN, Shane Porterfield/Tanner Burks for Shane Porterfield
5. DOLLARS BRIGHT STAR, Jannie Chapman/Bobby Hugh for Jannie Chapman
6. JOSE IT AINT SO, Shelby Sims/Knox Blackburn for Steinmetz/Sims

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION GENTLEMAN
1. KING OF KOOL, Bryan Barnhill for Lyn Lewis
2. KENTUCKY LINE, Roger Smith for J D Smith
3. THE MASTER SWITCH, J D Smith O/E
4. SKY HIGH COTTON, Donald Turner O/E

PARK PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. CUSTOM CHROME JB, Savannah Upchurch for Savanna Upchurch
2. THE DIXIE DOLL, Susan Coleman for Doris Penick



3. GRITS IN DIXIE, Kara Graham for Graham/Jones
4. EL UNO, Kim Leonard O/E

MARES/GELDINGS (CANTER)/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. BEIGA CHEVAL, Hayden Burks for McGee/Dickerson
2. NEVERMORE, John Allan Callaway for Dr Barbara Moersch
3. MR FOR REAL, Jimmy McConnell for Paul Simmons

TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. CAZADORES, Donna Hill O/E
2. MELTDOWN, Anne Evans for Johnson/Evans
3. ANOTHER ASPEN, Delaney Parsons for Carla Parsons
4. SCUBA STEVE, Sonya Gold O/E
5. HES PUTTIN ON ROSES, Anita Bradshaw O/E
6. DEVILS CUT, Laura Madere O/E
7. SHES JAZZ STATION 109, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey
8. CLASSICALLY DANGEROUS, Carolina Carraway O/E

RACKING COUNTRY PLEASURE
1. INDIGOWHO, Amy Brumley O/E
2. CWS TRAVELING MAN, Kirstie Southwood O/E

AMATEUR 15.2 & UNDER
1. I AM MIGHTY JOSE, Shane Porterfield O/E
2. IN TEDS IMAGE, Ron Lawrence O/E
3. OUTTA CONTROL, Kenneth Gilliam O/E

SHOW PLEASURE YOUTH
1. A MAJOR TITLE, Julia Callaway for Raymond Riles
2. IM KING JAMES, Zane Bullock for Dr David Bullock
3. GENS TOP BRASS, Cohen Abernathy for Ella Abernathy
4. MASTER CLASS, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey

FOUR YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS (CANTER)/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. EXPEDITIOUS CTF, Knox Blackburn for Shamrock Farms

PARK PERFORMANCE FIVE & UNDER/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. IM HECTOR JENNE, Chris Helton for Pate/Necessary

ETWHA MEMBERS ONLY
1. A HOME RUN BY TED, Greg Kiser O/E
2. DIXIE MAJORETTE, Sister Milligan O/E
3. MUGSY, Caitlin Winburn O/E
4. HES A SUPERSTAR GENERAL, Steve McLaurin O/E



5. LYNDON B JOHNSON, Dr Renee Montgomery O/E
6. COACHS PEYTON MANNING, Callie Tipton for Gary Rutledge

YOUTH 11 & UNDER
1. ITS THE MEDALIST, Eli Cunningham for Melissa Wilson
2. LACE & LEAD, John Lawwell for Josh Lawwell
3. JACK REACHER, Zane Bullock O/E
4. STRIKE IT BLUE, Camden McCallister for Bill McAllister
5. BLACK GINS BOOTLEGGER, Elizabeth Thomas for Justin/Angie Kolh

TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR FIVE & UNDER
1. MELTDOWN, Anne Evans for Johnson/Evans
2. PISTOLS SENORITA, Diane Givens for Vickie Penick
3. MASTER CRUISER, Kay Andrews for Kevin/Kay Andrews
4. CLASSICALLY DANGEROUS, Carolina Carraway O/E
5. DEVILS CUT, Laura Madere O/E
6. WORK FROM HOME, Leah Lemberg O/E

THREE YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. SWEEPOVERS SILVER LINING, Hayden Burks for Proctor Dean
2. C ME WALK AND SHAKE, Tanner Burks for Sister Milligan
3. LOVEBIRD, Ryan Blackburn for Ginger Williams
4. HAWKS LINED WITH THREAT, Mickey McCormick for James/Christy Warner
5. TAMMY JONES, Jimmy McConnell for Noel Botsch
6. THE BIRDMAN OF ALCATRAZ, Knox Blackburn for Bruce/Robin MacDonald
7. GINS LUCKY PENNY, Jeff Laughlin for Jannie Chapman
8. KNOCK KNOCK, Bobby Hugh for Brenda Marmon

ALL DAY PLEASURE YOUTH
1. SHEZA DRAMAMAMA, Maddie Grace McMorrow O/E
2. JUST CALL ME DUKE, Caitlyn Duschel for Dana Holt
3. JAZZ LINE, Zane Bullock O/E
4. PATROLED BY JOSE, Emma Carter for Karen Doss
5. THE GHOST WALKER, Dakoda Gardner for The Gardner Family
6. MY RAVINA, Caitlin Winstead for Caitlyn Winstead
7. AN ALL AROUND GEM, EmmaWood O/E
8. LIMELIGHT & ROSES, Claire Winstead O/E

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION THREE & FOUR YEAR OLD
1. JET BLACK PATRIOT THF, Bryan Barnhill for Greg Kiser

AMATEUR FIVE YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS
1. IM DANCIN FOR DOLLARS, Molly Walters for Kelsey Andrews
2. LT HORATIO CAINE, Stacy Blackburn O/E



3. CHARLIES PERFECT ANGEL, Tara Rhoades O/E
4. AMERICA STRONG, Lucky Collins for Don Collins
5. KNOCK ONWOOD JC, Jannie Chapman O/E
6. SHES WORTHY OF HONOR, Samantha Guthrie for Chester/Debbie Marbry
7. SHES WALKING THE STREETS, McKenzie Gower for Jim Gilbert

SPEED RACKING YOUTH
1. THE COALFIELD EXPRESS, Hayden Atrip for Kendra Yates
2. WILLARDS SEND A FELLA, Rowan Bryan for Maria Perry
3. WILLARDS MAGGIE MAE, Shelby Perry for Maria Perry
4. MARY JANES DELIGHT, Analise McQuire for Suzanne Criswell
5. WILLARDS MIDNIGHT SPECIAL, Adylin Pena for Maria Perry
6. HIGHWAYS NIGHT RUNNER, Jillian Butler for David Butler
7. RAWHIDES MATCH MAKER, Lily McFall for Nathan/Kelli McFall

FOUR YEAR OLD STALLIONS (CANTER)/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. HOLYFIELDS MY PAPA, Hayden Burks for Bob Hill
2. TEAM SIX BOOTS, Jimmy McConnell for Mike Floyd

AOT SPECIALTY
1. FERRARI 308, Kenny Smith O/E
2. READY TO PLAY, Dr David Bullock O/E
3. LOU BEAR, Luther Rose O/E

AMATEUR FIVE YEAR OLD STALLIONS
1. AS I AM, Jason Myatt for Jerry Myatt Family
2. A KINGPIN, Bob Adcock O/E
3. MOST WANTED MCF, Jannie Chapman O/E
4. MISTER LINEMAN, Thom Meek for Meek/Payne

OPEN SPECIALTY/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. HOLE IN MY POCKET, Ryan Blackburn for Dr David Bullock
2. RECORD HIGH, Bobby Hugh for Brenda Marmon
3. WIN DIXIE A, Tyler Baucom for Gail Walling
4. ITS HIGH MAINTENANCE, Tanner Burks for Sister Milligan
5. I AM CHARLIE, Knox Blackburn for What A Blessing Farm
6. MAGICS PURE RITZ, Jimmy McConnell for Lisa McMahan
7. I AM HONORS, Link Webb for Don Collins
8. JOSES PREMIER, Bill Callaway for Ron Lawrence

PARK PLEASURE YOUTH
1. THE DIXIE DOLL, Jackson Laughlin for Doris Penick
2. SHES IN STRONG DEMAND, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey
3. A GOLDEN DOLLAR OF GIN, Dallas Reynolds for Tim Reynolds



AMATEUR TWO YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS
1. MAGNIFICENT GIN, Sister Milligan O/E

NCWHA MEMBERS ONLY
1. I AM CHARLIE, Herschel Blessing for What A Blessing Farm
2. KINFOKE, Madison Koontz for Zenda Hill Farm
3. ALFA ROMEO, Gary Kiser O/E
4. KNOCK DOWN DRAG OUT, Joe Manis O/E
5. LINED WITH SILVER DOLLARS, Cole Nelson O/E
6. CURLY LAMBEAU, Lisa Underwood O/E

COUNTRY PLEASURE YOUTH
1. SCORE DIAMOND IN THE RUFF, Cheyanne Gardner for Dickie Gardner Family
2. MATTEL, Taylor Strickler for Emma Jo Eversole
3. IM A LITTLE FUNKY, Zane Bullock for Davany Bullock
4. LETS ALL RISE, Briley Rouse for Hunter Rouse

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION LADIES
1. JOSES ALMIGHTY RITZ, Emily Kiser Jackson for Gary M Kiser
2. GINS BLACK ICE, Stephanie Morton O/E

LITE SHOD YOUTH
1. SHES CHARLIES GIRL, Jocelyn Laughlin for Anne Evans

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION YOUTH
1. COWBOY DEFENDER, Mackenzie Lawrence for J D/Ginger Evans
2. ENTOURAGE (R), Lexie Smith for Lucy Bailey
3. UNDEW IT, J C McCary for Lyn Lewis

PARK PERFORMANCE/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. MAGIC LINED, Jeff Laughlin for Billie DeArmond
2. WAITING ON PAROLE, Macy Woody for Anne Hunt

ALL DAY PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. HEADLINER AT THE RITZ, Debbie Simons for The Simons Family
2. PATROLED BY JOSE, Karen Doss O/E
3. THE VAQUERO, Tripp McCallister O/E
4. MISS DIXIE LINE, Pat Ireland O/E
5. SHES MAJOR MONEY, Sarah Beth Thomas O/E
6. CHIQUITO, Dr David Bullock O/E
7. LIMELIGHT & ROSES, Claire Winstead O/E
8. TIGRE, Shea Sproles O/E



WHTA AUXILIARY & FAMILY MEMBERS
1. MISS DIXIE CARTER, Taylor Walters O/E
2. DEAL OF FORTUNE, Morgan McCormick for Dru McCormick
3. JOSES COMMANDING LADY, McKenzie Gower O/E

TWO YEAR OLD STALLIONS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. HES HOT, Tanner Burks for Sister Milligan
2. DAYBREAK WTC, Tyler Baucom for Teresa Kincaid
3. JENEVER JS, Jimmy McConnell for Taylor/Floyd
4. A STORMY NIGHT IN DIXIE, Link Webb for Joe Barnes
5. CINCO DE CHARLIE, Brandon Ailshie for Pullen Road Mafia
6. NIKO MOON, Renardo Green for Ginger Williams

AMATEUR FOUR YEAR OLD STALLIONS
1. JOE JACOBY, Mary Beth Blessing for Herschel/Mary Ann Blessing
2. ITS WALK TIME, Lisa Baum O/E
3. IT IS SHOWTIME, Alex Rea for Dr Ann Rea

PARK PLEASURE/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. THE DIXIE DOLL, Jeff Laughlin for Doris Penick
2. CAPERS SHAKES & SHADOWS, Ryan Gannon for Jeff/Pam Naston

SHOW PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. IM SKYY BLACK, Allyson Armstrong O/E
2. MELANIA, Patti Pollack for S&P LLC
3. GODIVA, Kim Butler for George Ann Pratt
4. ALL AMERICAN SILVER, Colton Spivey for Spivey/Callaway
5. WATCH THE LINE, Kirsten Branch for Dr/Mrs Curt Branch
6. COACHS PEYTON MANNING, Callie Tipton for Gary Rutledge
7. LOOSE AND LUCKY DOC, McKenzie Gower O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH
1. MELTDOWN, Jocelyn Laughlin for Johnson/Evans
2. FERDINAND, Alainna Sharp O/E
3. MASTER CRUISER, Lindsay Atkins for Kevin/Kay Andrews
4. HES PUTTIN ON ROSES, Taylor Strickler for Anita Bradshaw
5. CLASSICALLY DANGEROUS, EmmaWood for Carolina Carraway

THREE YEAR OLD STALLIONS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. THE GREAT I AM, Charlie Green for Mark Ricker Family
2. PATRICK MAHOMES, Tyler Baucom for Terry Manier
3. HONORED IN TEXAS, Bill Callaway for Bob Adcock
4. OZARK, Hayden Burks for Greenwalt/Luttrell
5. BOONS GIN, Jimmy McConnell for Mike Floyd



6. M T POCKETS, Nick Plafcan for L D/Tammy Austin
7. I AM SHADY JOSE, Mickey McCormick for Beverly Sherman
8. J B MAUNEY, Renardo Green for Bullock/Hooper

LITE SHOD/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. SHES CHARLIES GIRL, Jeff Laughlin for Anne Evans
2. CAROLINA CHROME, Laurie Toone for Sophia Borg
3. BIG BAD BAM, Darrell Collins O/E

SPEED RACKING
1. THE COALFIELD EXPRESS, Kendra Yates O/E
2. A BAD MAMA JAMA, Jody Smallwood O/E
3. JR, Kara Bush for Steve/Jennifer Greene
4. GREENBRIERS JEZABELLE, Cody Yates O/E
5. BANJO, Jackie Stanley O/E
6. WILLARDS MAGGIE MAE, Maggie Perry for Maria Perry
7. WILLARDS LAST STAND, Maria Perez for Maria Perry
8. UPTOWN FURY, Abbi Carter for Frog Carter Stables

FOUR YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. MISS HEAVENLY CASH, Knox Blackburn for Shannon/Shelby Sims
2. HES FOR REAL, Renardo Green for Gerald Childers
3. OH SUSANNAH, Kayla Baucom for John Callicutt
4. NINOS EYE CANDY, Link Webb for L D/Tammy Austin

TRAIL PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. FERDINAND, Jessica Hlebak for Alainna Sharp
2. 401K, Laurie Toone O/E
3. ANOTHER ASPEN, Mackenzie Morgan for Carla Parsons
4. PISTOLS SENORITA, Ashley Helton Givens for Vickie Penick
5. SCUBA STEVE, Victoria Kalosis for Sonya Gold
6. HES PUTTIN ON ROSES, Anita Bradshaw O/E
7. DEVILS CUT, Laura Madere O/E

AMATEUR SPECIALTY CHAMPIONSHIP
1. A KING THING, Bob Adcock O/E
2. BATMAN JC, Jannie Chapman O/E
3. JOSE IT AINT SO, Shelby Sims for Steinmetz/Sims
4. THE LONESTAR LEGEND, Sister Milligan O/E
5. DELIGHT OF TITLEIST, Reggie Newsom Jr for Mike/Lisa Hiles

YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP
1. PUNISHER, Counti Green for Barbara Smith
2. MY HOMETOWN GIRL, Luke Callicutt for John Callicutt



3. NEVERMORE, John Allan Callaway for Dr Barbara Moersch
4. NIP OF GIN, Kaitlyn Peeler O/E
5. THA PINK PANTHER, Joanna Mitchell for Jay Mitchell
6. LACE & LEAD, John Lawwell for Josh Lawwell
7. PRO V 1, Jack Kail for Ben Kail Family
8. CHRIS KYLE, Zane Bachman for Bachman Family

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION STAKE
1. PUSHERS BAY HAWK, Greg Kiser O/E
2. I C RITZ, Gary Smith for Roy Wester
3. HILLBILLY JOSE, Robert Dupree for Keith Ailshie

WALKING HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP (CANTER)/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. KNOCK EM TED, Bobby Hugh for Jannie Chapman
2. NV US, John Allan Callaway for Scott Leonard
3. MR HEISMAN, Knox Blackburn for Bruce/Robin MacDonald
4. GINS SHADOW, Jimmy McConnell for Mike Floyd


